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Course Name:
Start Elevation:
Finish Elevation:
Vertical Drop:
Course Length:
Number of Gates:
Course Setters:

Start Time:
Weather:

Snow Conditions:
Temperature Start:
Temperature Finish:

Chief of Race/Course:
Crew Chiefs;

Chief of Timing:

Chief of Racer Details:
Chief of Dinner Details:
Chiefs of Gate Keepers:
Chief of Video:

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE

February 19-20, 2016

FRIDAY
Franz's Run
2035 m
650 m
1210m
5500m
187

Whistler Blackcomb /s

PEAK 2 VALLEY

- RACE -
AR R

SATURDAY
Franz's Run
2035 m
650 m
1210m
5500m

175

Ken Pedersen, John Kindree and Tom Prochazka

11:00 AM

Cloudy with sunny periods
Variable

-53C

3.5C

11:00 AM

Cloudy with Sunny
Variable

-9C

3C

Seb Fremont/ Michael Holland

Kelvin Scott, Amy Hegarty, Marcel Van Der Veer

Hayden Bielawski
Chanelle Conley
Jacquie MclLean

Jimmi Mackintosh, Karen Lenehan

Mateo Lee

The Race Committee would like to extend their thanks to the rest of the Race
Volunteer Crew and Gate Keepers and to the many staff on Whistler Mountain
for helping us to stage Our Favourite Event of the season.

We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak to the Valley on Whistler Mountain.

CAN-SKI
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1

BOBBY'S BULLETS
GRACE OAKS
BOB CAMPBELL
HEINZ GROSSMANN
BOB DEEKS

JULES' JEWELS
BUTCH WHITE
JULES LAJOIE
TERRY DALY
BERNARD KAHLERT

3 FLEUR DE LIS & A THISTLE
AL FIFE
LOUIS JONCAS
DAVE ORMEROD
CHER ORMEROD

BLACK TUSK BOOMERS
GERRY SCOTT
ARNE BIRKELAND
SUSAN SMITH
SHIRLEY HOWDLE

TEAM FIFI
OWEN OWENS
HELENE BERTRAND
HERB GRUBEL
ROD MCNEIL

HIGHLAND FLING
COLIN DEARING
PETER ROWAT
JOHN OLDHAM
ALISON FARRIS

OTTER BE JOKING
JOE OETTER
RENO STRADIOTTO
HEIDI OETTER
KRIS OETTER

GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL
ALBERT VAN CITTERS
BRIDGET DUCKWORTH
GERNOT DICK
JIM QUAN

2F
31F
8S
62S

20F
21F
36S
11S

10F
94F
23S

3S

24S
14F
35S

4F

5F
1S
7F
21S

13F
11F
15S
83S

5S
6F
43F
66S

8F
1F
6S
9S

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

Category VI - 250 and beyond

8.25.29
7.22.78
7.54.68
6.36.59

6.56.15
7.02.00
8.31.09
8.06.39

8.03.96
9.00.09
7.25.37
8.09.26

8.31.89
9.18.11
7.16.80
9.43.91

8.43.16
8.32.06
9.41.55
7.54.88

9.35.03
9.48.23
8.54.02
8.54.00

10.53.39
10.40.81
8.46.35
7.25.30

9.21.02
14.26.88
16.31.91D
9.32.63

~
“»
=
&4

EY

- RACE -
e R R

30.19.34

30.35.63

32.38.68

34.50.71

34.51.65

37.11.28

37.45.85

DSQ
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TEAM SPIRIT
JOHN TOWNSEND
BRIAN CAMERON
GEORDIE TRUSLER
KARY FIRSTBROOK

WILD EASTERN FLYERS
LLYOD HENDERSON
LOU FENNINGER
JOY FERA
JOHN DAVID LEVINE

WILLSON'S WIGGLERS
JENNIFER ARDILL
CHRIS SADLER
MICHAEL OWEN
GRANT WILLSON

HIGHLINERS
THOMAS COLE
RON SANDERSON
SALLY JOHN
SHARON LOUIE

UNDER CONSTRUCTION
DOUG CARTER
DENISE BOSWELL
CHRIS BOSWELL
GLEN BARKER

INBED BY 9
CHRIS VANDER PYL

ROBERT VANDER PYL

LARRY MOORE
DAVID WARNER

PEAK TO DUSTYS
RON PERRYMAN

LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD

MICHAEL CHURCH

CHRISTIAN PIERSANTI

FAMILY MATTERS
ALEX BURTON
ALEISHA CLINE
JACK WADSWORTH
PETER DEY

Category V - 225-249

27F
26F
32S
38S

9F
19S
4S
144F

86F
25F
47S
27S

33F
50S
40F
17S

28F
39S
74F
48S

48F
558
12S
72F

46S
34S
38F
34F

109F
88F
7S
10S

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

6.37.74
6.33.21
7.46.18
6.50.42

7.14.96
7.12.22
7.12.65
6.11.65

8.11.92
7.26.54
6.47.73
7.23.77

7.44.08
8.07.18
8.01.87
8.01.58

6.54.70
8.09.99
8.52.56
8.56.01

7.54.43
7.32.67
8.35.27
9.01.40

9.23.00
7.41.42
11.54.54
8.33.93

8.09.14
7.02.81
10.32.66
12.19.57
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27.47.55

27.51.48

29.49.96

31.54.71

32.53.26

33.03.77

37.32.89

38.04.18

PEAK 2 VALL
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9 BIG BAY PACKERS
WAYNE ADDISON
LENN KOROBANIK
ROSEMARY KEEVIL
DOUG HAYHURST

10  WHAT UP DOGS
GREG GROSTICK
JANE GROSTICK
PAUL SMITH
JAN ERICKSON

MUSTANG AND THE SPITFIRES
SALLY WARNER
JOHN DOYLE
JACK CARLSON
ANDY SOLLARS

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

PEAK 2 VALLEY Category V - 225-249 continued

35F 9.39.57
78F 11.12.26
18S 9.42.68
20S 8.04.53
65F 9.33.66
39F 10.57.41
70S 11.13.47
2S 10.02.14
42F DNF
30S 7.02.56
29F 7.38.10
31S 7.32.98
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38.39.04
41.46.68

DSQ
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MENAGE A QUATRE
JOHN MUZZILLO
RICHARD HARLEY
MIKE NOC
HEIKE STIPPLER

BARRY THE ROOSTER
KENT WILLS
MARK TILSTON
LIZ THOMPSON
STEVE FLECKENTSTEIN

THE GENTLE DRIFTERS
BOB BRETT
MARK HORNBY
COREY HARLE
PETER LYALL

IF YOU AIN'T FIRST YOU'RE LAST
ANGUS CRAWFORD
JUDY AMELI
PETER DOERING
BRUCE ALEXANDER

BONNE CHANCE
NORMAN KONRADSON
ROB STITT
ROGER WATTS
ALISON VOLLET

ABBY'S ANGLERS
GREG DIXON
BOB CAMERON
ROSS GILMOUR
ABIGAIL CAMERON

RED RACERS
JAKO KRUSHNISKY
DAVE CROWTHER
AMANDA BUTLER
LUKE BRANDON

TOP GUN HOSERS
JANE BAKKER
CORINNE STOLTZ
JERRY ONEILL
CHARLES FAWKES

Category IV - 200-224

70F
67F
73S
78S

56F
108F
43S
58S

54S
63F
74S
30F

79F
81S
68F
56S

22F
107F
102S
44S

36F
S55F
57S
116S

60S
57F
80S
99F

S50F
92F
22S
71S

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

6.23.11
6.48.85
6.30.27
7.19.60

7.25.24
7.03.55
6.19.56
6.20.14

6.55.74
6.51.93
6.35.98
6.51.32

6.47.23
7.15.65
7.31.79
6.59.17

7.29.34
7.29.34
7.05.66
7.57.16

8.53.20
7.51.65
6.42.01
6.36.95

8.14.73
8.30.52
6.48.14
7.34.68

8.40.45
7.36.60
8.18.44
7.37.91
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27.01.83

27.08.49

27.14.97

28.33.84

30.01.50

30.03.81

31.08.07

32.13.40

PEAK 2 VALL
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PEAK 2 VALLEY Category IV - 200-224 continued PEAK 2 VALLEY

- RACE - - RACE -
9 TARTAN BEAVERS 32.19.43
ALASTAIR YOUNGER 67S 6.44.04
MATT WHITE 64S 6.45.48
GORDON ANDERSON 62F 10.49.15
PATRICIA KOST S51F 8.00.76
10 BLACK TUSK BOMBERS 32.34.95
WALTER MACKIE 32F 7.35.13
BLAIR MACKIE 60F 7.16.76
VINCE MACKIE 142S 9.06.56
BETH PAYNE 16S 8.36.50
11 PV SHEPPERS 32.57.16
MICHAEL COOPERBERG 111F 6.54.83
GAIL KRIVEL-ZACKS 16F 9.13.94
PETER COOPERBERG 14S 9.10.12
RON KLOPFER 103S 7.38.27
12 BURNING THIGH SENSATION 33.19.48
TONY KLOEPFER 76F 7.51.07
ANN DUFFY 40S 8.48.33
JAY KLOEPFER 61S 8.10.42
KEVIN DRISCOLL T7F 8.29.66
13 MRS. DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS 33.29.95
GINO BORLAND 73F 7.58.79
CAM GORE 106F 7.39.05
SUSAN ONEILL 41S 9.45.58
SIMON FAWKES 68S 8.06.53
14  SQUIRREL CHASERS 34.02.08
BART ROSS 66F 7.32.60
ANSA AHMED S54F 9.44.10
MATT RUDOLF 45S 8.38.29
GEORGE LOBISSER 29S 8.07.09
15 HAZARDOUS DRUNKEN WOMBATS 35.01.08
TODD LANEY 81F 8.37.23
CHRISTINE YANISIW 82F 9.09.84
REG RUMWELL 88S 8.33.73
PAUL DONLAN 598 8.40.28
16 RED AND WHITE EXPRESS 36.27.67
LISA YEATES 111S 7.56.61
EDWARD MAYERHOFER 93S 10.57.95
JIM YEATES 24F 8.37.43

JAMES MORTON 19F 8.55.68
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17 PEAK TO VALLEY TROLLOP & FRIENDS
CAM AVERY
FORD SWETTE
GISELLE PORTENIER
MARILYN SWETTE

18 FLUFFY SALTER & THE GATE CRASHEF
FRANK SALTER
MELANIE JONES
PATTI CROSS-BISHOP
MARK BISHOP

19 OTHER BURNING THIGH SENSATION
SUE COLLINS
RICK COLLINS
FRED MCGINN
KAREN HARRIS

12F
148S
17F
37S

51S
46F
47F
65S

41F
58F
53S
42S

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

Category IV - 200-224 continued

8.37.29

5.32.10
10.28.57
12.22.45

8.04.34
10.01.46
11.40.61

7.21.45

12.51.89
10.06.40
9.13.01
10.26.53
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37.00.41
37.07.86

42.37.83
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PEAK 2 VALLEY Category Il - 175-199 PEAK 2 VALLEY

- RACE - - RACE -
1 BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW 26.23.40
DAVE JOHNSTON 49S 6.30.56
TOMMY THOMPSON 64F 6.35.18
MARIAN TREGER 140S 5.57.45
KIM MCKNIGHT PEDERSEN 91F 7.20.21
2 CRESTED BEAUTS 27.45.45
JOE HERTZ 113F 6.46.92
HILARY DAVISON 75S 6.57.19
MICHAEL MCCONNELL 72S 6.54.30
JON JOHNSTON 114F 7.07.04
3 RUSTY EDGES 28.08.59
KELLY JACKSON 93F 6.57.79
JOHN CORMACK 105F 7.03.79
DON VANEESTEREN 86S 6.40.74
PETER SCHENK 96S 7.26.27
4 TOES FIRST 28.21.91
TONY CALLEN 75F 7.31.82
MAUREEN VLASES 83F 8.24.66
BILL VLASES 90S 6.20.64
MATT MCCARTNEY 107S 6.04.79
5 THE FLYING PEACOCKS 29.12.16
KATE PEACOCK 18F 7.52.83
SHANNON CAMPBELL 129F 7.53.07
KAYLYN MORTON 113S 6.50.27
PAUL RATTENBURY 28S 6.35.99
6 TURNING ADDICKS 30.17.59
WENDY BARKER 52F 8.48.65
ASTRID GRANDI 89F 6.54.16
VALERIE LEES 82S 7.53.80
TONY BACHLER 99S 6.40.98
7 EXTREMELY CANADIAN 30.30.16
PETER SMART 96F 6.53.88
JILL DUNNIGAN 77S 8.36.43
STEVE CLARKE 104S 7.42.76
GREG DOBBIN 100F 7.17.09
8 ORANGE PEELERS 30.55.69
MATTHEW COYNE 115F 8.15.82
MIKE COYNE 105S 7.50.41
ANDRE VACHON 97S 6.36.55

JO GUTHRIE 3F 8.12.91
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10

11

12

13

14

15

THE MOTHER RUMMERS
KELLY SALISBURY
KIM O'HAGAN
SONIA WATTENBARGER
MACKENZIE KINSMAN

GOOD BAD AND UGLY X2
RICHARD PROKOPANKO
BRAD KLAAS
BRUCE GOLDSMID
MEAGAN PROKOPANKO

FRENCH DISCO
DAN EVANS
DAN MUCHA
ANGUS LEEMING
KENDALL ANDEREGG

COPS AND ROBB'ERS
JEREMY ROBB
FIONA MINTON
JIMMY WALKER
GEOFF GAGAN

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS
LIZ DUNN
MARK GERSTEN
MARTIN CHVOJ
KRISTEN HAMILTON

BALSAM BALMERS
JACK PECK
ALECIA MASON
JAMES MASON
STEPHANIE MASON

BANANA PEELERS
JOANNA MACDONALD
DUNCAN REID
MITCH GROPPER
STEVEN ZICHERMAN

RU-MATOID ARTHRITIS
RU MEHTA
ANDREA FRAMPTON
LAURIE ASTLE
JASON COOKE

69S
49F
85F
124S

37F
95F
25S
123S

89S
106S
102F
87F

135F
90F
92S
95S

53F
80F
130S
79S

26S
124F
15F
112S

119F
137F

13S
132S

94S
121F
63S
104F

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

Category Ill - 175-199 continued

7.06.17
8.31.21
8.50.85
7.10.01

9.06.49
9.04.36
7.22.99
7.01.20

7.10.31
8.36.53
8.45.26
9.00.37

8.38.57
10.38.06
8.24.91
7.04.65

11.26.95
7.47.19
7.38.22
8.18.79

9.27.21
8.51.66
9.10.94
8.41.47

7.55.08
8.44.69
12.57.65
10.48.48

8.59.78
17.45.63D
8.04.35
13.35.65
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31.38.24

32.35.04

33.32.47

34.46.19

35.11.15

36.11.28

40.25.90

DSQ
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1 PEAK PERFORMANCE
BRITT JANYK
CLAUDI SALA
CHRISTIAN STULZ
ELISE SAVARD

2 DARK N STORMIES
CAROLINE DAY
MARTIN SUCHY
AMBER TRENT
PETER DAY

3 SOUTHSIDE CAESARS
MIKE KILGALLIN
KATE MONTGOMERIE
DAVID TRENT
KENT BEVERIDGE

4 CREEKSIDE CRUISERS
DAVE MACKINLAY
DEVON MACKINLAY
CORY NELSON
MADELEINE DE LOTBINIERE-BASSETT

5 DRUNKEN HAZARDOUS WOMBATS
SCOTT THOMPSON
MIKE GALLOP
ROGER REDIFER
GWEN BAUDISCH

6 BRITISH BANGERS
KIM CLARKE
JULIETTE HUDSON
TOM FRANCIS
ESTA CORMACK

7 JOHNNY AND THE JETS
JOHN MINTON
ALI ROBB
LUKE FERDINANDS
JASON STALKER

GIRL WITH TEST ICICLES
PHIL BEAUREGARD
FRANCOIS HEBERT
LENKA VANCUROVA
PETER KRASULA

GIN MARMOTS
BECKY KERFOOT
ERIK VU
MIKE KERFOOT
LORENZO PEDERZANI

Category Il - 150-174

122F
138F

91S
109S

110S
110F
118F
137S

128S
117F
129S
134F

23F
148F
135S
121S

98S
103F
101S
123F

84F
76S
141F
85S

100S

84S
116F
133F

33S
140F
125F
136S

120F
136F
133S
131S

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

6.29.49
7.34.90
7.37.68
7.44.51

7.10.94
7.17.62
7.41.34
8.10.14

7.10.90
8.36.47
7.37.11
8.40.11

7.57.69
9.34.71
8.12.62
6.22.39

7.46.55
8.53.40
9.04.09
8.56.87

9.57.75
9.44.03
6.58.23
8.23.46

8.04.34
11.03.15

7.38.11
10.08.01

5.54.33
DNF
7.11.98
6.20.28

8.33.71
DNS
7.16.72
12.03.09

PEAK 2 VALL
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29.26.58

30.20.04

32.04.59

32.07.41

34.40.91

35.03.47

36.53.61

DSQ

DSQ
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NZ FOUNDATION TEAM
KARA DELANEY
BRIAN BENNETT
ROBERT BRUDAR
JORDY NORRIS

YOU FALL, WE HAUL
MARCUS WARING
TORY SAARINEN
KYLE LONG
JULIE COSSETTE

RAMBUNCTIOUS
JOHN RAMSDEN
CALINDY RAMSDEN
JOCELYN RAMSDEN
BLAKE RAMSDEN

CREEKSIDE CR3W
TIM MCCANN
TAYLOR GREEN
SINA STRIEBEL
BEN CHAPMAN

CHARLIE'S ANGELS
GARRET GENTLE
SHIHO NEGISHI
SHIZUNA SAKURAGI
ERICA PRESTIDGE

THREE DUDES, TWO BOOBS
FRANK KING
GEORGE STAFFORD
COURTNEY ROSE
BRANDON LANCASTER

THE LIFT INSTRUCTORS
JESSICA CURTIS
JEREMY BINGHAM
WILLIAM JACKSON
LACHLAN CASH

GAMBEERS
CHRIS MILNE
BROOKE MILNE
ADRIAN PHILIP
MARTIN PIERCY

114S
139F

71F
147S

139S
141S
143F
126F

61F
117S
126S
151F

134S
122S
131F
147F

101F
120S
127S
127F

145F
146F
119S
149S

132F
149F
151S
152S

S59F
128F
146S
138S

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

Category | - 149 & under

6.49.93
6.05.83
6.26.37
5.49.12

5.42.71
6.13.13
6.51.31
8.15.94

8.14.30
6.24.01
7.13.71
6.19.07

8.27.89
7.27.65
7.45.70
7.25.89

7.27.35
6.41.73
9.22.92
8.04.41

7.35.25
8.06.16
8.32.42
7.24.60

9.51.57
9.37.33
7.10.49
7.39.71

8.43.58
7.33.25
9.14.74
8.50.84
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25.11.25

27.03.09

28.11.09

31.07.13

31.36.41

31.38.43

34.19.10

34.22.41

PEAK 2 VALL
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10

THE SWISSTLER
CARMEN WILLI
DAMIAN BERNER
CHRISTOPH HERREN
GREGOR SCHMUCKI

AMOS AND ANDY
KELLY RICCARDI
NANCY ALFREDS
TYLER ALFREDS
LUSCHIA BAKKER-AYERS

GRANT'S GRANT
SUE DRINNAN
REBECCA HUNZIKER
BARBARA BUESCHLEN
BENJAMIN VAN DEN BOGAERDE

POSSIBILLIONS
CHRIS SADLER
JEREMY CLARK
HARRY ARMSTRONG
CAPRI SADLER

HERE FOR GOOD TIME NOT LONG TIME
SIMON HORNER
GRAHAM SMITH
MIKE SOUTHEY
MIKE BURTON

108S
150F
144S
152F

142F

44F
145S
125S

45F
130F
118S
150S

69F
112F
143S
115S

97F
98F
87S
528

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2016

Category | - 149 & under continued

8.48.69
10.56.48
8.47.02
8.57.68

17.34.85
9.27.39
10.08.80
8.29.03

8.51.25
8.24.63
DNF
7.41.83

13.34.30

10.30.20D
7.47.29

14.28.06

7.12.41

9.31.59

7.44.58
10.08.61
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37.29.87
45.40.07
DSQ
DSQ

34.37.19 DSQ



Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2016

Friday Individual Women's Times PEAK 2 VALLEY.

Rank Name Bib Time
1 BRITT JANYK 122 6.29.49
2 ASTRID GRANDI 89 6.54.16
3 KELLY JACKSON 93 6.57.79
4 ALEISHA CLINE 88 7.02.81
5 LENKA VANCUROVA 125 7.11.98
6  KIM MCKNIGHT PEDERSEN 91 7.20.21
7 BROOKE MILNE 128 7.33.25
8 CORINNE STOLTZ 92 7.36.60
9 AMBER TRENT 118 7.41.34
10 SINA STRIEBEL 131 7.45.70
11 KATE PEACOCK 18 7.52.83
12 SHANNON CAMPBELL 129 7.53.07
13 CHRIS VANDER PYL 48 7.54.43
14 JOANNA MACDONALD 119 7.55.08
15 PATRICIA KOST 51 8.00.76
16  SALLY JOHN 40 8.01.87
17 ERICA PRESTIDGE 127 8.04.41
18 JENNIFER ARDILL 86 8.11.92
19 JO GUTHRIE 3 8.12.91
20 JULIE COSSETTE 126 8.15.94
21 REBECCA HUNZIKER 130 8.24.63
22  MAUREEN VLASES 83 8.24.66
23 GRACE OAKS 2 8.25.29
24  KIM O'HAGAN 49 8.31.21
25 BECKY KERFOOT 120 8.33.71
26 KATE MONTGOMERIE 117 8.36.47
27 JANE BAKKER 50 8.40.45
28 HEIDI OETTER 43  8.46.35
29 WENDY BARKER 52 8.48.65
30 SONIA WATTENBARGER 85 8.50.85
31 SUE DRINNAN 45 8.51.25
32 ALECIA MASON 124 8.51.66
33 GWEN BAUDISCH 123 8.56.87
34 KENDALL ANDEREGG 87 9.00.37
35 CHRISTINE YANISIW 82 9.09.84
36 GAIL KRIVEL-ZACKS 16 9.13.94
37 NANCY ALFREDS 44  9.27.39
38 SHIRLEY HOWDLE 4 94391
39 ANSA AHMED 54 9.44.10
40 JESSICA CURTIS 132 9.51.57
41 KIM CLARKE 84 9.57.75
42  MELANIE JONES 46  10.01.46
43  GISELLE PORTENIER 17  10.28.57
44  FIONA MINTON 90 10.38.06
45  JANE GROSTICK 39 10.57.41
46  LIZ DUNN 53 11.26.95
47  PATTI CROSS-BISHOP 47  11.40.61
48 SUE COLLINS 41 12.51.89

Iy
©

BRIDGET DUCKWORTH 1 14.26.88
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BRIAN BENNETT
JOHN DAVID LEVINE
BLAKE RAMSDEN
JOHN MUZZILLO
ROBERT BRUDAR
BRIAN CAMERON
TOMMY THOMPSON
JOHN TOWNSEND
JOE HERTZ

ANGUS CRAWFORD
RICHARD HARLEY
KYLE LONG

PETER LYALL

MARK HORNBY
PETER SMART
DOUG CARTER
MICHAEL COOPERBERG
BUTCH WHITE

TOM FRANCIS
JULES LAJOIE
MARK TILSTON
JOHN CORMACK
JON JOHNSTON
SIMON HORNER
LLYOD HENDERSON
BLAIR MACKIE
GREG DOBBIN
MARTIN SUCHY
BOB CAMPBELL
KENT WILLS

BEN CHAPMAN
CHRIS SADLER
GARRET GENTLE
NORMAN KONRADSON
ROB STITT

PETER DOERING
TONY CALLEN
BART ROSS

LUKE BRANDON
CLAUDI SALA
WALTER MACKIE
FRANK KING

JACK CARLSON
LUKE FERDINANDS
CAM GORE
THOMAS COLE
MARK GERSTEN
TONY KLOEPFER
BOB CAMERON

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2016

Friday Individual Men's Times

Bib
139
144
151
70
71
26
64
27
113
79
67
143
30
63
96
28
111
20
141
21
108
105
114
97

60
100
110

31

56
147

25
101

22
107

68

75

66

99
138

32
145

29
116
106

33

80

76

55

Time

6.05.83
6.11.65
6.19.07
6.23.11
6.26.37
6.33.21
6.35.18
6.37.74
6.46.92
6.47.23
6.48.85
6.51.31
6.51.32
6.51.93
6.53.88
6.54.70
6.54.83
6.56.15
6.58.23
7.02.00
7.03.55
7.03.79
7.07.04
7.12.41
7.14.96
7.16.76
7.17.09
7.17.62
7.22.78
7.25.24
7.25.89
7.26.54
7.27.35
7.29.34
7.29.34
7.31.79
7.31.82
7.32.60
7.34.68
7.34.90
7.35.13
7.35.25
7.38.10
7.38.11
7.39.05
7.44.08
7.47.19
7.51.07
7.51.65

Rank Name

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

DAVE MACKINLAY
GINO BORLAND

AL FIFE

GEORGE STAFFORD
ALEX BURTON
JOHN RAMSDEN
MATTHEW COYNE
KEVIN DRISCOLL
DAVE CROWTHER
CHRISTIAN PIERSANTI
TODD LANEY

CAM AVERY

JIM YEATES
JEREMY ROBB
KENT BEVERIDGE
OWEN OWENS
CHRIS MILNE
DUNCAN REID
ANGUS LEEMING
CHRIS BOSWELL
GREG DIXON

MIKE GALLOP
JAMES MORTON
GREGOR SCHMUCKI
LOUIS JONCAS
DAVID WARNER
BRAD KLAAS
RICHARD PROKOPANKO
JAMES MASON
ARNE BIRKELAND
ALBERT VAN CITTERS
GRAHAM SMITH
GREG GROSTICK
DEVON MACKINLAY
COLIN DEARING
JEREMY BINGHAM
WAYNE ADDISON
HERB GRUBEL
PETER ROWAT
RICK COLLINS
JASON STALKER
RENO STRADIOTTO
GORDON ANDERSON
DAMIAN BERNER
LENN KOROBANIK
MICHAEL CHURCH
CHRIS SADLER
JASON COOKE
KELLY RICCARDI

PEAK 2 VALLEY

TRACE:

Bib
23
73
10

146

109
61

115
7
57
34
81
12
24

135

134

59
137
102

74

36
103

19
152

94

72

95

37

15

14

98
65
148
13
149
35

11
58
133

62
150
78
38
69
104
142

Time
7.57.69
7.58.79
8.03.96
8.06.16
8.09.14
8.14.30
8.15.82
8.29.66
8.30.52
8.33.93
8.37.23
8.37.29
8.37.43
8.38.57
8.40.11
8.43.16
8.43.58
8.44.69
8.45.26
8.52.56
8.53.20
8.53.40
8.55.68
8.57.68
9.00.09
9.01.40
9.04.36
9.06.49
9.10.94
9.18.11
9.21.02
9.31.59
9.33.66
9.34.71
9.35.03
9.37.33
9.39.57
9.41.55
9.48.23
10.06.40
10.08.01
10.40.81
10.49.15
10.56.48
11.12.26
11.54.54
13.34.30
13.35.65
17.34.85



Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2016

Saturday Individual Women's Times

Rank Name Bib Time
1 LIZ THOMPSON 43  6.19.56
2 MADELEINE DE LOTBINIERE-BASSETT 121  6.22.39
3 CALINDY RAMSDEN 117 6.24.01
4  COREY HARLE 74  6.35.98
5 ABIGAIL CAMERON 116 6.36.95
6  SHIHO NEGISHI 120 6.41.73
7 AMANDA BUTLER 80 6.48.14
8  KARA DELANEY 114 6.49.93
9 KAYLYN MORTON 113 6.50.27
10 KARY FIRSTBROOK 38 6.50.42
11  HILLARY J DAVISON 75 6.57.19
12 MEAGAN PROKOPANKO 123 7.01.20
13 MACKENZIE KINSMAN 124 7.10.01
14 CAROLINE DAY 110 7.10.94
15 JOY FERA 4 7.12.65
16 JOCELYN RAMSDEN 126 7.13.71
17 JUDY AMELI 81 7.15.65
18 SUSAN SMITH 35 7.16.80
19 HEIKE STIPPLER 78 7.19.60
20 TAYLOR GREEN 122 7.27.65
21 LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD 34 7.41.42
22  ELISE SAVARD 109 7.44.51
23 VALERIE LEES 82 7.53.80
24  LISA YEATES 111 7.56.61
25  ALISON VOLLET 44  7.57.16
26 SHARON LOUIE 17 8.01.58
27 CHER ORMEROD 3 8.09.26
28 DENISE BOSWELL 39 8.09.99
29 KRISTEN HAMILTON 79 8.18.79
30 ESTA CORMACK 85 8.23.46
31 LUSCHIA BAKKER-AYERS 125 8.29.03
32 TERRY DALY 36 8.31.09
33 HELENE BERTRAND 1 8.32.06
34 COURTNEY ROSE 119 8.32.42
35 JILL DUNNIGAN 77 8.36.43
36 BETH PAYNE 16 8.36.50
37 STEPHANIE MASON 112 8.41.47
38 ANN DUFFY 40 8.48.33
39 CARMEN WILLI 108 8.48.69
40 ALISON FARRIS 83 8.54.00
41  SHIZUNA SAKURAGI 127 9.22.92
42 ROSEMARY KEEVIL 18 9.42.68
43  JULIETTE HUDSON 76  9.44.03
44  SUSAN ONEILL 41  9.45.58
45  JAN ERICKSON 2 10.02.14
46 KAREN HARRIS 42  10.26.53
47 ALIROBB 84 11.03.15
48 MARILYN SWETTE 37 12.22.45

Iy
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CAPRI SADLER 115 14.28.06
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FORD SWETTE
MARCUS WARING
JORDY NORRIS

PHIL BEAUREGARD
MARIAN TREGER
MATT MCCARTNEY
TORY SAARINEN
STEVE FLECKENTSTEIN
PETER KRASULA
BILL VLASES

MIKE NOC

DAVE JOHNSTON
PAUL RATTENBURY
ANDRE VACHON
BOB DEEKS

DON VANEESTEREN
TONY BACHLER
ROSS GILMOUR
ALASTAIR YOUNGER
MATT WHITE
MICHAEL OWEN
MICHAEL MCCONNELL
BOB BRETT

BRUCE ALEXANDER
JOHN DOYLE
GEOFF GAGAN
ROGER WATTS
KELLY SALISBURY
DAN EVANS
WILLIAM JACKSON
MIKE KILGALLIN

LOU FENNINGER
MIKE KERFOOT
MARK BISHOP
BRUCE GOLDSMID
GRANT WILLSON
BRANDON LANCASTER
KRIS OETTER

DAVE ORMEROD
PETER SCHENK
ROBERT VANDER PYL
ANDY SOLLARS
DAVID TRENT
CHRISTIAN STULZ
CHARLES FAWKES
MARTIN CHVOJ

RON KLOPFER
LACHLAN CASH

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2016

Saturday Individual Men's Times

Bib
148
139
147
33
140
107
141
58
136
90
73
49
28
97
62
86
99
57
67
64
47
72
54
56
30
95
102
69
89
151
128
19
133
65
25
27
149
66
23
96
55
31
129
91
71
130
103
152

BENJAMIN VAN DEN BOGAERD 150

STEVE CLARKE
MIKE SOUTHEY

104
87

Time

5.32.10
5.42.71
5.49.12
5.54.33
5.57.45
6.04.79
6.13.13
6.20.14
6.20.28
6.20.64
6.30.27
6.30.56
6.35.99
6.36.55
6.36.59
6.40.74
6.40.98
6.42.01
6.44.04
6.45.48
6.47.73
6.54.30
6.55.74
6.59.17
7.02.56
7.04.65
7.05.66
7.06.17
7.10.31
7.10.49
7.10.90
7.12.22
7.16.72
7.21.45
7.22.99
7.23.77
7.24.60
7.25.30
7.25.37
7.26.27
7.32.67
7.32.98
7.37.11
7.37.68
7.37.91
7.38.22
7.38.27
7.39.71
7.41.83
7.42.76
7.44.58

Rank
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101

Name

GEORDIE TRUSLER
SCOTT THOMPSON
HARRY ARMSTRONG
MIKE COYNE

HEINZ GROSSMANN
ROD MCNEIL

JOHN MINTON
FRANK SALTER
LAURIE ASTLE
DOUG HAYHURST
BERNARD KAHLERT
SIMON FAWKES
GEORGE LOBISSER
RON SANDERSON
PETER DAY

JAY KLOEPFER
CORY NELSON
JAKO KRUSHNISKY
JERRY ONEILL
JIMMY WALKER

TIM MCCANN
GERRY SCOTT

REG RUMWELL
LARRY MOORE

DAN MUCHA

MATT RUDOLF
PAUL DONLAN
CHRISTOPH HERREN
MARTIN PIERCY
JOHN OLDHAM
GLEN BARKER

RU MEHTA

ROGER REDIFER
VINCE MACKIE
PETER COOPERBERG
FRED MCGINN
ADRIAN PHILIP

RON PERRYMAN
JACK PECK

JIM QUAN

MIKE BURTON
TYLER ALFREDS
JACK WADSWORTH
STEVEN ZICHERMAN
JOE OETTER

EDWARD MAYERHOFER

PAUL SMITH
LORENZO PEDERZANI
PETER DEY

MITCH GROPPER

PEAK 12 VALLEY

Bib
32
98

143

105

21
100
51
63
20
11
68
29
50
137
61
135
60
22
92
134
24
88
12
106
45
59
144
138
15
48
94
101
142
14
53
146
46
26

52
145

132

70
131
10
13

Time
7.46.18
7.46.55
7.47.29
7.50.41
7.54.68
7.54.88
8.04.34
8.04.34
8.04.35
8.04.53
8.06.39
8.06.53
8.07.09
8.07.18
8.10.14
8.10.42
8.12.62
8.14.73
8.18.44
8.24.91
8.27.89
8.31.89
8.33.73
8.35.27
8.36.53
8.38.29
8.40.28
8.47.02
8.50.84
8.54.02
8.56.01
8.59.78
9.04.09
9.06.56
9.10.12
9.13.01
9.14.74
9.23.00
9.27.21
9.32.63
10.08.61
10.08.80
10.32.66
10.48.48
10.53.39
10.57.95
11.13.47
12.03.09
12.19.57
12.57.65



PEAK 2 VALLEY.
Rank
1

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2016

Overall Team Placing

Team

NZ FOUNDATION TEAM

BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW
MENAGE A OUATRE

YOU FALL. WE HAUL

BARRY THE ROOSTER

THE GENTLE DRIFTERS

CRESTED BEAUTS

TEAM SPIRIT

WILD EASTERN FLYERS

RUSTY EDGES

RAMBUNCTIOUS

TOES FIRST

IF YOU AIN'T FIRST YOU'RE LAST
THE FLYING PEACOCKS

PEAK PERFORMANCE

WILLSON'S WIGGLERS

BONNE CHANCE

ABBY'S ANGLERS

TURNING ADDICKS

BOBBY'S BULLETS

DARK N STORMIES

EXTREMELY CANADIAN

JULES' JEWELS

ORANGE PEELERS

CREEKSIDE CR3W

RED RACERS

CHARLIE'S ANGELS

THE MOTHER RUMMERS

THREE DUDES. TWO BOOBS
HIGHLINERS

SOUTHSIDE CAESARS

CREEKSIDE CRUISERS

TOP GUN HOSERS

TARTAN BEAVERS

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS

GOOD BAD AND UGLY X2

3 FLEUR DE LIS & A THISTLE
UNDER CONSTRUCTION

PV SHEPPERS

IN BED BY 9

BURNING THIGH SENSATION

MRS. DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS
FRENCH DISCO

SOUIRREL CHASERS

THE LIFT INSTRUCTORS
GAMBEERS

HERE FOR GOOD TIME NOT LONG TIME
DRUNKEN HAZARDOUS WOMBATS
COPS AND ROBB'ERS

BLACK TUSK BOOMERS

TEAM FIFI

HAZARDOUS DRUNKEN WOMBATS
BRITISH BANGERS

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS
BALSAM BALMERS

RED AND WHITE EXPRESS
JOHNNY AND THE JETS

PEAK TO VALLEY TROLLOP & FRIENDS
FLUFFY SALTER & THE GATE CRASHERS
HIGHLAND FLING

THE SWISSTLER

PEAK TO DUSTYS

OTTER BE JOKING

FAMILY MATTERS

BIG BAY PACKERS

BANANA PEELERS

WHAT UP DOGS

OTHER BURNING THIGH SENSATION
AMOS AND ANDY

Category

149 & UNDER
179-199
200-224

149 & UNDER
200-224
200-224
179-199
225-249
225-249
179-199

149 & UNDER
179-199
200-224
179-199
150-174
225-249
200-224
200-224
179-199

250 & UP
150-174
179-199

250 & UP
179-199

149 & UNDER
200-224

149 & UNDER
179-199

149 & UNDER
225-249
150-174
150-174
200-224
200-224
200-224
179-199

250 & UP
225-249
200-224
225-249
200-224
200-224
179-199
200-224

149 & UNDER
149 & UNDER
incomplete
150-174
179-199

250 & UP

250 & UP
200-224
150-174
179-199
179-199
200-224
150-174
200-224
200-224

250 & UP

149 & UNDER
225-249

250 & UP
225-249
225-249
179-199
225-249
200-224

149 & UNDER

PEAK 12 VALLEY

ToRACE

Time
25.11.25
26.23.40
27.01.83
27.03.09
27.08.49
27.14.97
27.45.45
27.47.55
27.51.48
28.08.59
28.11.09
28.21.91
28.33.84
29.12.16
29.26.58
29.49.96
30.01.50
30.03.81
30.17.59
30.19.34
30.20.04
30.30.16
30.35.63
30.55.69
31.07.13
31.08.07
31.36.41
31.38.24
31.38.43
31.54.71
32.04.59
32.07.41
32.13.40
32.19.43
32.34.95
32.35.04
32.38.68
32.53.26
32.57.16
33.03.77
33.19.48
33.29.95
33.32.47
34.02.08
34.19.10
34.22.41
34.37.19
34.40.91
34.46.19
34.50.71
34.51.65
35.01.08
35.03.47
35.11.15
36.11.28
36.27.67
36.53.61
37.00.41
37.07.86
37.11.28
37.29.87
37.32.89
37.45.85
38.04.18
38.39.04
40.25.90
41.46.68
42.37.83
45.40.07



